Statutes of the State of Ohio; and

WHEREAS, according to the terms of said contract, the City of Berea agrees, in return for 
the health services which will be provided by the District Board of Health of Cuyahoga County for
the Year 2026, to pay the said District the sum of One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand and One 
Hundred and Sixty-Three Dollars ($166,163.00) in equal semi-annual installments of Sixty-Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Fifty Cents ($83,081.50) from the regular tax 
settlement to be made for said City of Berea for the Year 2026; and

WHEREAS, according to the terms of said contract, the City of Berea agrees, in return for

[...]

the health services which will be provided by the District Board of Health of Cuyahoga County for
the Year 2027, to pay the said District the sum of One-Hundred Eight-Six Thousand One-Hundred
and Ninety-Two Dollars ($186,192.00) in equal semi-annual installments of Ninety-Three  
Thousand Ninety Six Dollars  ($93,096.00) from the regular tax settlement to be made for the 
City of Berea for the Year 2027.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor of the City of Berea, Ohio, be and hereby is authorized and

[...]

services for the City of Berea for the Year 2026 and Year 2027 in the form attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is authorized and directed to 
pay out the contract sum of One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand and One Hundred and Sixty-Three 
Dollars ($166,163.00) in equal semi-annual installments of Eighty-Three Thousand Eighty-One 
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($83,081.50) from the regular tax settlement to be made for said City of 
Berea for the Year 2026  and  the sum of One-Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand One-Hundred and 
Ninety-Two Dollars ($186,192.00) in equal semi-annual installments of Ninety-Three Thousand 
Ninety-Six Dollars  ($93,096.00) from the regular tax settlement to be made for said City of Berea
for the Year 2027, and to charge the same to, and the funds therefor are hereby appropriated 
from the General Fund, designated for accounting purposes as Fund No. 100 for the purposes as